505756249 11/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5803063

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------|---|----------------|----------------|--|
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| MARGARET HEALD | | | | 10/30/2019 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | | | | | |
| Name: | SOREL CORPORATION | | | | |
| Street Address: | 14375 N | 14375 NW SCIENCE PARK DRIVE | | | |
| City: | PORTL | PORTLAND | | | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 97229 | 97229 | | | |
| Application Number: 29 | | 711920 | | | |
| Application Number:297 | | 29711920 | | | |
| | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | | _ | | |
| | | the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will | | | |
| | | 503-222-9981 | | | |
| Phone: | ``` | 003-222-9901 | | man. | |
| Phone: Email: | | PDocketing@SCHWABE.com | | man. | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: | l S | PDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WY | ATT PACWEST | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | { 1 | PDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WY 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE | ATT PACWEST | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: | { 1 | PDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WY | ATT PACWEST | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | 5 | PDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WY 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE | | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N | 5 | PDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WY 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 | | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: | 5 | PDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WY 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 106477-249352 (SOD419 | | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | 5 | PDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WY 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 106477-249352 (SOD419 DEREK S. WATSON | | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | 5 | PDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WY 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 106477-249352 (SOD419) DEREK S. WATSON /Derek S. Watson/ | | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | UMBER: | PDocketing@SCHWABE.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WY 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 106477-249352 (SOD419) DEREK S. WATSON /Derek S. Watson/ 11/04/2019 e1.tif | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): Margaret Heald

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Sorel Corporation 14375 NW Science Park Drive Portland, OR 97229 United States of America

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the applications for patent that have been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and are entitled:

FOOTWEAR

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers: communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

PATENT REEL: 050908 FRAME: 0683

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

10.30.19 Date

2 Name: Margare Beat

RECORDED: 11/04/2019

PATENT REEL: 050908 FRAME: 0684

- 2 -